

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.05.2025

The Deputy Commissioner/Collector,
East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya

Vs. Smti. Krishna Borooah

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA
Ms. S. Laloo, GA vice
Mr. A. Kumar, Advocate General

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. I. Borooah, Adv.

Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA appearing for the petitioner has submitted that the reply to the affidavit filed by the respondent has not yet been filed and has therefore, prayed for some time for the same to be filed.

Mr. I. Borooah, learned counsel, appears for the respondent.

On prayer made, the same is allowed. Let the said reply be filed on the next date fixed.

As prayed for, list this matter on 02.06.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.05.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"