

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CRP. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 25.07.2025

The Deputy Commissioner/Collector,
East Khasi Hills District

Vs. Smti. Krishna Borooah

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.
Ms. S. Laloo, GA.

For the Respondent(s) : None appeared.

Ms. I. Lyngwa, learned GA appears on behalf of the State petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the respondent. Accordingly, process for mediation cannot be initiated in absence of one of the parties.

Under such circumstances, no effective order can be passed today.

Matter will retain its position in the list.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"